
            Resolution No. 
 

STOCKTON CITY COUNCIL 
 

 
RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FILING OF NOTICE OF EXEMPTION NO. CE08-18 
APPROVING THE SPECIFICATIONS AND AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 
SYNAGRO–WWT, INC. FOR DIGESTER NO. 5 CLEANING (PROJECT NO. P17015) 
 

On March 22, 2018, the City Clerk of the City of Stockton opened, examined, and 
publicly read the sealed bids offered for the Digester No. 5 Cleaning Project No. P17015; 
and 

 
SYNAGRO–WWT, INC. of BALTIMORE, MD was the apparent low bidder in the 

amount of $483,968; and 
 

The bid submitted by SYNAGRO-WWT, INC. is regular and responsive in all 
respects; and 
 

This project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) as 
specified under Article 19, section 15330(b)(5); now, therefore, 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON, AS 
FOLLOWS: 
 

1. The City Council approves the specifications for the Regional Wastewater 
Control Facility Digester No. 5 Cleaning Project No. P17015. 

 
2. A Contract between the City of Stockton and SYNAGRO-WWT, Inc. for 

Digester No. 5 Cleaning, Project No. P17015, in the amount of $483,968 is hereby 
awarded, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute same, a copy of 
which is attached as Exhibit 1 and incorporated by this reference. 

 
3. The City Council authorizes the City Manager to file the Notice of Exemption 

No. CE08-18 under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) for the Regional 
Wastewater Control Facility Digester No. 5 Cleaning, Project No. P17015, a copy of which 
is attached as Exhibit 2 and incorporated by this reference. 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
// 
 



4.  The City Council authorizes the City Manager to take whatever actions 
are necessary and appropriate to carry out the purpose and intent of this Resolution. 
 

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED         May 15, 2018 . 
 
 
 
              

MICHAEL TUBBS, Mayor  
of the City of Stockton 

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
BRET HUNTER, CMC  
City Clerk of the City of Stockton 


